Form PTO-1595

6-93 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

ched original documents or copy thereo

To the Honorable Commissioner of Fatches and	ched original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth Svetlik; Ezequiel Romo; Yi-Te Liao; Chih-Yung Huang	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: S-B Power Tool Corporation Street Address: 2800 South 25th Avenue City: Broadview, Illinois 60155
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Country: <u>United States of America</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date(s): 10/08/02; 10/08/02; 10/04/02 and 10/04/02 respectively	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No(s) 11/728,742	B. Patent No(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes	The state of the s
Title: Front-Accessible Bevel Locking System	
MMB Reference No. 1576-0143	
Bosch Reference: R70279	9. 17
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Paul J. Maginot	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Maginot, Moore & Beck, LLP	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Chase Tower	8. Deposit Account number: 13-0014
111 Monument Circle Suite 3250	
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Maginot November 21, 2007	
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 34,984 Total number of pages includi	Date ng cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services 1221 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 020168 FRAME: 0302

Gardner Carton & Douglas 321 N. Clark Street, Suite 3400 Chicago, Illinois 60601-4795

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kenneth Svetlik, Ezequiel Romo, Yi-Te Liao, and Chih-Yung Huang have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

FRONT-ACCESSSIBLE BEVEL LOCKING SYSTEM

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on October 16, 2002, under U.S. Application No. 10/271,512, and

WHEREAS, S-B Power Tool Corporation, a Delaware corporation doing business at 2800 South 25th Avenue, Broadview, Illinois 60155 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the

PATENT REEL: 020168 FRAME: 0303 invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunder set my hands on the dates shown below.	
Signature: Leveth Noveth	
Name: Kenneth Svetlik	
Date: 16-08-02	
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS: COUNTY OF COOK)	
On this 8th day of Olobu 2002, before me, a Notary	
Public in and for said county, appeared Kenneth Svetlik who is personally known to me to be	
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and	
acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act	
for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public SEAL	
NANCY N JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 4-23-2005 My Commission Expires 4-23-2005	
Signature:	
Name: Ezequiel Romo	
Date: 10-08-02	

In re Appln. of K. Svetli

Date: 10.04,

Witness: \

CH02/22202461.1

RECORDED: 11/23/2007

Date:

3